## TOWN OF WINDHAM BOARD MEETING

Thomas F. Hoyt, Supervisor Ian T. Peters, Councilman Stephen J. Walker, Councilman Wayne E. Van Valin, Councilman Kurt T. Goettsche, Councilman Bonnie L. Poehmel, Town Clerk

## AGENDA

## **PUBLIC HEARING @6:45 PM**

**DECEMBER 9, 2021** 

Pledge of Allegiance

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing shall be held before the Town Board of the Town of Windham at the Windham Town Hall, 371 State Rt. 296, Hensonville, NY on **December 9, 2021 at 6:45 pm**. The purpose of this hearing is relating to the Temporary Moratoriums, to be considered by the Windham Town Board; relating to Commercial Solar Fueled Electric and Commercial Wind Fueled Electric generating facilities. At such time anyone wishing to speak upon this matter shall be heard. By Order of the Windham Town Board. Bonnie Poehmel Town Clerk Dated: November 10, 2021

1.REVIEW DRAFT OF LOCAL LAW NO. OF 2021

## TOWN BOARD MEETING TO FOLLOW

Town Board Minutes-November 24, 2021

- 1.RONNIE DELONG-Town Highway Road Issue
- 2.YOUNG/SOMMER LLC in the matter of the Petition of Mt. Village Sewer-Works, Inc. for permission to increase sewer rate
- 3.DELAWARE ENGINEERING
- 4.NEW YORK PLANNING FEDERATION Renewal of Town Membership Dues 2022
- 5.MANITOU'S REVENGE ULTRAMARATHON Charles Gadol would like permission to use CD Lane Park on Saturday, June 25, 2022 @3:00 am (leaving the gates open) and returning the morning of June 26.
- 6.SANTA HOLIDAY LIGHTING @ Hensonville Park
- 7.TOWN BOARD RESOLUTION #62 OF 2021 In support of the Land Acquisition Reduction
- 8.TOWN CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT for November

9.RESOLUTIONS: Town Board #63; General Fund #20 of 2021

10.AMBULANCE REPORT

11.ASSESSOR'S REPORT

12.POLICE REPORT

13.HIGHWAY REPORT

14.COMMITTEE REPORT

Set Organizational Meeting-January 3, 2022 @ 6:30pm

Sign Police Union Contract

APPROVE BILLS TO BE PAID AND PAYROLL